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TONNAGE BY SECTION 
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Section Ore Cumulative Section Ore Cumulative 
0 Number tonnes Ore tonnes Number tonnes Ore tonnes 

------- -------- - ---------- ------- --------- ---- ------
S4-0W 15,724 15,724 S15-5E 65,593 4,478,641 

0 S3-5W 12,204 27,928 S16-0E 52,291 4,530,932 
S3-0W 12,435 40,363 S16-5E 49,884 4,580,816 
S2-5W 17,244 57,607 S17-0E 50,851 4,631,667 

0 S2-0W 21,532 79,139 S17-5E 51,600 4,683,267 
Sl-5W 11,340 90,479 S18-0E 73,837 4,757,104 
Sl-OW 52,584 143,063 S18-5E 48,324 4,805,428 

0 S0-5W 85,326 228,389 S19-0E 44,109 4,849,537 
S0-0 102,998 331,387 S19-5E 51,455 4,900,992 
S0-5E 156,703 488,090 S20-0E 53,616 4,954,608 

0 Sl-OE 186,021 674,111 S20-5E 41,293 4,995,901 
Sl-5E 200,334 874,445 S21-0E 20,690 5,016,591 
S2-0E 235,090 1,109,535 S21-5E 44,487 5,061,078 

Q S2-5E 220,358 1,329,893 S22-0E 86,393 5,147,471 
S3-0E 218,264 1,548,157 S22-5E 84,612 5,232,083 
S3-5E 183,733 1,731,890 S23-0E 82,811 5,314,894 
S4-0E 214,213 1,946,103 S23-5E 88,717 5,403,611 'u 

S4-5E 164,949 2,111,052 S24-0E 110,141 5,513,752 
S5-0E 175,427 2,286,479 S24-5E 59,657 5,573,409 

0 S5-5E 166,281 2,452,760 S25-0E 28,986 5,602,395 
S6-0E 173,485 2,626,245 S25-5E 18,521 5,620,916 
S6-5E 176,326 2,802,571 S26-0E 21,686 5,642,602 

0 S7-0E 163,489 2,966,060 S26-5E 16,793 5,659,395 
S7-5E 136,851 3,102,911 S27-0E 24,797 5,684,192 
S8-0E 149,510 3,252,421 S27-5E 33,675 5,717,867 

0 S8-5E 118,466 3,370,887 S28-0E 48,914 5,766,781 . 
S9-0E 116,798 3,487,685 S28-5E 32,666 5,799,447 
S9-5E 110,875 3,598,560 S29-0E 18,959 . ,5,818,406 

0 S10-0E 127,978 3,726,538 S29-5E 20,261 5,838,667 
S10-5E 79,335 3,805,873 S30-0E 20,185 5,858,852 

-·---- S11-0E 76,392 3,882,265 S30-5E 7,679 5,866,531 
Sll-5E 53,593 3,935,858 S31-0E 3,181 5,869,712 •::J 
S12-0E 62,007 3;997,865 S31-5E 1,236 5,870,948 
S12-5E 39,843 4,037,708 S32-0E 0 5,870,948 
S13-0E 60,979 4,098,687 ---------- ;;} 
S13-5E 66,240 4,164,927 TOTAL 5,870,948 
S14-0E 107,826 4;272,753 (5,870,951) 
S14-5E 81,337 4. 354., 090 .- . � 

----------- ._, 

S15-0E 58,958 4,413,048 Check=O (3) 
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